MMSZ5221B THRU MMSZ5261B
 1 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2060
Rev.1.4,20-Jul-21
Zener Diodes
                     Features

Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air* RθJA °C /W 250
*Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm×9.4mm×0.87mm with pad areas 25mm2
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
MMSZ5221B THRU
MMSZ5261B
F2 Approximate 0.011 3000 30000
120000 7” reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
MMSZ5221B THRU MMSZ5261B
 2 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2060
Rev.1.4,20-Jul-21
■Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Type Number Device Marking
Vz(V) at IZt Zzt(Ω) Zzk(Ω) IR(μA)@VR
min. typ. max. IZt(mA) max. Izk(mA) max. uA VR(V)
MMSZ5221B C1 2.28 2.4 2.52 20 30 0.25 1200 100 1.0
MMSZ5222B C2 2.38 2.5 2.63 20 30 0.25 1250 100 1.0
MMSZ5223B C3 2.57 2.7 2.84 20 30 0.25 1300 75 1.0
MMSZ5225B C5 2.85 3.0 3.15 20 29 0.25 1600 50 1.0
MMSZ5226B  G1 3.14 3.3 3.47 20 28 0.25 1600 25 1.0
MMSZ5227B  G2 3.42 3.6 3.78 20 24 0.25 1700 15 1.0
MMSZ5228B  G3 3.71 3.9 4.10 20 23 0.25 1900 10 1.0
MMSZ5229B  G4 4.09 4.3 4.52 20 22 0.25 2000 5 1.0
MMSZ5230B G5 4.47 4.7 4.94 20 19 0.25 1900 5 2.0
MMSZ5231B  E1 4.85 5.1 5.36 20 17 0.25 1600 5 2.0
MMSZ5232B E2 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 0.25 1600 5 3.0
MMSZ5234B  E4 5.89 6.2 6.51 20 7 0.25 1000 5 4.0
MMSZ5235B E5 6.46 6.8 7.14 20 5 0.25 750 3 5.0
MMSZ5236B F1 7.13 7.5 7.88 20 6 0.25 500 3 6.0
MMSZ5237B F2 7.79 8.2 8.61 20 8 0.25 500 3 6.5
MMSZ5238B F3 8.27 8.7 9.14 20 8 0.25 600 3 6.5
MMSZ5239B  F4 8.65 9.1 9.56 20 10 0.25 600 3 7.0
MMSZ5240B  F5 9.50 10 10.50 20 17 0.25 600 3 8.0
MMSZ5241B H1 10.45 11 11.55 20 22 0.25 600 2 8.4
MMSZ5242B  H2 11.40 12 12.60 20 30 0.25 600 1 9.1
MMSZ5243B  H3 12.35 13 13.65 9.5 13 0.25 600 0.5 9.9
MMSZ5244B H4 13.3 14 14.7 9 15 0.25 600 0.1 10
MMSZ5245B H5 14.25 15 15.75 8.5 16 0.25 600 0.1 11.0
MMSZ5246B J1 15.20 16 16.80 7.8 17 0.25 600 0.1 12.0
MMSZ5248B J3 17.10 18 18.90 7 21 0.25 600 0.1 14.0
MMSZ5250B  J5 19.00 20 21.00 6.2 25 0.25 600 0.1 15.0
MMSZ5251B K1 20.90 22 23.10 5.6 29 0.25 600 0.1 17.0
MMSZ5221B THRU MMSZ5261B
 3 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2060
Rev.1.4,20-Jul-21
MMSZ5252B  K2 22.80 24 25.20 5.2 33 0.25 600 0.1 18.0
MMSZ5254B  K4 25.65 27 28.35 4.6 41 0.25 600 0.1 21.0
MMSZ5256B M1 28.50 30 31.50 4.2 49 0.25 600 0.1 23.0
MMSZ5257B M2 31.35 33 34.65 3.8 58 0.25 700 0.1 25.0
MMSZ5258B M3 34.20 36 37.80 3.4 70 0.25 700 0.1 27.0
MMSZ5259B M4 37.05 39 40.95 3.2 80 0.25 800 0.1 30.0
MMSZ5260B M5 40.85 43 45.15 3 93 0.25 900 0.1 33.0
MMSZ5261B N1 44.65 47 49.35 2.7 105 0.25 1000 0.1 36.0
■ Outline Dimensions